# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7725431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JACOB HARTMAN	11/26/2007
SIMONA MENDELOVITZ	11/26/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAVIENT PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE TOWER CENTER BOULEVARD	
City:	EAST BRUNSWICK	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08816	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13461170
Application Number:	13972167
Application Number:	14671246
Application Number:	15649398

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-842-7800

**Email:** ddoyle@cooley.com, zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@Cooley.com,

kkeovongphet@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE N.W. Address Line 2: ATTN: IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOPA-051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. SCHACHTER
SIGNATURE:	/David Schachter/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 062279 FRAME: 0512

507678292

source=HOPA-051\_02US, 03US, 04US, 06US Inventor Assignment#page1.tif source=HOPA-051\_02US, 03US, 04US, 06US Inventor Assignment#page2.tif source=HOPA-051\_02US, 03US, 04US, 06US Inventor Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 062279 FRAME: 0513

Attorney Docket No.: 59799/1920

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, **Jacob HARTMAN**, a citizen of Israel, residing at 12b Igael Yadin Street, Holon, Israel 58453 and **Simona MENDELOVITZ**, a citizen of Israel, residing at 42 Tagore Street, Ramat Aviv, Israel 69341, hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in **VARIANT FORMS OF URATE OXIDASE AND USE THEREOF** for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on October 10, 2007 as Application Serial No. 11/918,297 and whereas **SAVIENT PHARMACEUTICALS**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation, having an office and principal place of business at One Tower Center Boulevard, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

KL3 2619757.1

Attorney Docket No.: 59799/1920

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have set their hands and seal to this Assignment.

Jacob HARTMAN

atlas

Witnessed By

Witnessed By

26.11. 2007

26/1/03 Date

Date

Attorney Docket No.: 59799/1920

Simona Mendelonita Simona MENDELOVITZ

26.11.2007 Date

aths h

16 /11/01 Date

Witnessed By

7 6/ /// O

KL3 2619757.1